

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6201 of 2021**INDRA GOPAL SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPS/6193/2021, WPS/132/2022, WPS/147/2022, WPS/2276/2024,****WPS/6072/2021, WPS/6354/2021****Order on Board**

17/03/2026	<p>Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate and Mr. Ishwar Jaiswal, Advocate for petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioners as also the counsel for the State pray for time to make their submission.</p> <p>In view of submission made by learned counsel for the parties, list these cases in week commencing from 13.04.2026.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> <p>pwn</p>
------------	---