



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6201 of 2021

INDRA GOPAL SAHU versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/6193/2021, WPS/132/2022, WPS/147/2022, WPS/2276/2024, WPS/6072/2021, WPS/6354/2021

Order Sheet

29/04/2026	<p>Mr. Jitendra Pali, Mr. Uttam Pandey with Ms. Pooja Sinha, and Mr. Syed Majid Ali, Advocate for respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Y.S.Thakur, Addl. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State submits that some important fact could not be pleaded in the reply filed by State and therefore he may be granted two weeks time to file additional reply and relevant documents in support of pleading made therein.</p> <p>In view of submission of learned counsel for respective parties, list these cases in the week commencing 20th July 2026.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier in respective cases shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>